DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

2021-977061

\$40.00

Pgs=2

11/15/2021 03:55 PM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E05

APN:

1318-23-811-020

R.P.T.T.: \$0.00

Escrow No.: 21021141-CD When Recorded Return To:

Patricia Duenas

257 Jacaranda Dr Hayward, CA 94544

Mail Tax Statements to: Patricia Duenas

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, James Dueñas , spouse of the grantee herein, do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and convey to Patricia Duenas, a married woman as her sole and separate property all that real property situate in the City of Stateline, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 27, in Block H, of First Addition to Kingsbury Meadows Subdivision, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on July 17th, 1957, IN Book 1, Page 83, Document No. 12441.

Assessors Parcel No.: 1318-23-811-020

It is the intent of Grantor herein to divest himself of any right, title and interest in and to the above described real property including any community property interest.

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging to in anywise appertaining.

SPACE BELOW FOR RECORDER

Page 2 of the Deed (signature page). Escrow No.: 21021141-CD
Dated this 10 day of November, 2021.
BY: James Dueñas
A notary public or other officer completing this
certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the documents to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF Alameda
On 1//0(202) 20[ ], before me (which the persons acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of the California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
Witness my hand and official seal.  KENNETH MING XU COMM. #,2255115 NOTARY PUBLIC • CALIFORNIA A ALAMEDA COUNTY My Commission Expires AUGUST 20, 2022

SPACE BELOW FOR RECORDER

	TE OF N	EVADA ON OF VAL	115 5	:ODM						
1.		Parcel Num							Λ	
a)	1318-23-							(		
b) c)								1	\ \	
d)									1 1	
2.	Type of F	Property:				FOR R	ECORDER'S O	PTIONAL U	SE ONLY	1
a)	☐ Vaca	nt Land	b)	🗷 Sgl. Fam. Re	esidence				\ \	
c)	☐ Cond	o/Twnhse	d)	☐ 2-4 Plex		Docum	ent/instrument l	No.:		
e)	☐ Apt. E	3ldg.	f)	Comm'l/Ind'l		Book		Page		
g)	☐ Agric	ultural	h)	☐ Mobile Home	е	Date of	Recording:			
	☐ Other	r:				Notes:				
3.	a Total V	/alue/Sale Pr	dee o	f Property:			\$			
				ure Only (value o	f property)		<u> </u>			
		er Tax Value:		a, o o, (.a,ao o	· proporty)	A STATE OF THE STA	\$	1		
		roperty Tran		ax Due:	/ /		\$0			
4.	IF EXEM	PTION CLAI	MED:	1		·				
	a. Trans	fer Tax Exem	nption	, per NRS 375.09	0, Section:	5				
	b. Expla	in Reason fo	r Exe	mption: <u>1st degre</u>	ee consang	uinity or	affinity - spouse	s witho	out cons	deration
5.				e Being Transferr			\/ /	,		
				acknowledges, ur						
				rovided is correct alled upon to sub						
parti	es agree 1	the disallowa	ince (	of any claimed ex	stantiate it remption, c	or other o	ation provided i	nerein. run f additional :	inennore, ine tax due, ma	<b>}</b> √
resul	t in a pena	alty of 10% o	f the	tax due plus inter	est at 1% p	er month	. Pursuant to			
and	Seller sha	be jointly	and s	severally liable fo	or any addi	itional ai	nount owed.	ESCIN	and	acces.
Sigi	nature:	Mive	NV	<u>~~~~~</u>	/_		Capacity:	Granto	or 🧖 💮	_
Sigi	nature	`				<u> </u>	Capacity:	Grante	ee	_
SELI	LER (GRA	NTOR) INFO	RMA	ATION	BU	YER (GR	ANTEE) INFOR	RMATION		
	(R	EQUIRED)	1				(REQUIRED)			
and the same of th		. \	- 1			- /	Patricia Duena	is a married	l woman as	
Prin	t Name:	James Dueñ	as	<b>\</b>	Prin	t Name:	her sole and so			_
Add	ress:	257 Jac	ara	nda Dr	Add	lress:	-257 Jac	aranda-	Dr	
City	:	Eayward			City	g //	Haywar			<u>.</u>
Sta	te:	CA		<u> Zip: 94544</u>	Stat	te:	CA		4544	_
<u>co</u>	MPANY/P	ERSON REC	UES	TING RECORDIN	IG (Requir	ed if not	seller or buye	<u>.</u>		
Prin	it Name:	First Cente	ennial	Title Company o	f Nevada	Esc. #	21021141-00 -	-MU-	10	
	ress:			Or, Ste 110		200. 17.	2.02(17) 00	~~	5.00°	-
City		Reno			: NV	Zip:	89509			<del></del>

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED